UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Chris Evensen upon the successful completion of his
2	term as President of the Kentucky Workers Association.
3	WHEREAS, a native of Lexington, Kentucky, and a resident of Louisville,
4	Kentucky, Chris Evensen is a proud graduate of Wake Forest University, where he
5	graduated with honors in 1996; and
6	WHEREAS, Chris Evensen returned to Kentucky and graduated cum laude from
7	the University of Louisville Louis D. Brandeis School of Law in 1999; and
8	WHEREAS, in October 1999, Chris Evensen began practicing law, representing
9	injured people in workers' compensation claims and other personal injury suits; and
10	WHEREAS, in 2006, Chris Evensen became a partner in his firm and in 2008, he
11	started the Evensen Law Office; and
12	WHEREAS, Chris Evensen is the recipient of several awards and commendations
13	for his professional work, including National Lawyer of the Year and Kentucky's Best
14	Lawyer. He also received AV Preeminent distinction by his peers for attaining the highest
15	level of professional excellence; and
16	WHEREAS, in July 2020, Chris Evensen was elected President of the Kentucky
17	Workers Association; and
18	WHEREAS, the Kentucky Workers Association is a statewide professional
19	association comprised of skilled practitioners of workers' compensation law; and
20	WHEREAS, upon the successful completion of his term as President of the
21	Kentucky Workers Association, this body rightfully honors Chris Evensen, thanks him
22	for his years of service to this Commonwealths workers, and grants him Godspeed as he
23	embarks upon the next chapter of his professional career;
24	NOW, THEREFORE,
25	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
26	Kentucky:
27	→ Section 1. The Senate hereby honors Chris Evensen, and duly congratulates him

Page 1 of 2

upon the successful completion of his term as President of the Kentucky Workers
 Association.

3 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Chris
4 Evensen.

5 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
6 Resolution to Senator Phillip Wheeler for delivery.